
Rule 2 29 . Form 2 16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

* ° 
Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

OLCT Construction Training Limited 04314958 

In the Court case number 
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 3288 of 2014 

(full name of court] 

We 

Allan Watson Graham Robert Andrew Croxen 
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP 
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 
London London 

) EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB 
Umted Kingdom United Kingdom 

attach a copy of - 

the statement(s) of affairs 

1m respect of the admunistration of the above company 

Signed 

Joint Administrators 

Dated 23 May 2014 
} 

Contact Details. 

You do not have to give any contact information in Lyndsay Burch 

the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies KPMG LLP 

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form 8 Sahsbury Square 

The contact information that you give will be visible to London 

searchers of the public record EC4Y 8BB 

United Kingdom 

Tel 
DX Number __ DX 38050 Blackfriars DX Exchange 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Compamies at - 

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

*Q3YRUEDV" 

ala #300 10/01/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 2.29 

Statement of affairs 

Form 2 14B 

Name of Company 

OLCI Construction Training Limited 

Company number 

04314958 

In the 

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 
(full name of court] 

Court case number 

3288 of 2014 

Statement as to the affairs of OLCI Construction Training Limited 
6 John Street, London WCIN 2ES 

On the 6 May 2014, the date that the Company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 6 May 2014 the date that the 
company entered administration 

Full name Ricuaes  Chaeres  THomeson 

Signed o1—— 
7 

Dated 1S hy AY Weak 



A-— Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

FRM And LEASEHVLD fro pERTY 

LEXSEHOD IA Ph pvAn ey rs 

Socdere AWD TPR. 

LESS Amount gwd To Firey CHAYE CREDITOR 
CB4ecurys DAME) 

STS lewrvsenT Lidge tity 

Assets subject to floating charge 

ORV ER Boon — SyARAVTELY Constr AT an 

Aypen OOK - LovTING En, Ova hbnaiiun 

Car IK TRAM tT 

furunes , Fritings, Piast, EQviPr bur 

Pré ten an 73 
FINeTNLE DEBTO™ 

Uncharged assets’) wo Tin Do4ht0~$ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature D Z 

f 
Date__/$ SAY 2014 

Book Estumated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

1Gtl 134 1 34e0 20O 

43 241 o 

14 4OL 3 

146% 351] 1340, o3 

C F326, Hcy 
Ct, ow, eLe> 

<S89b thd 

oO Lee, bob 

Co 29 e, eee 

223 orl Lbs, vee 
4.3q2z 2 6G, 995 

34,144 1o, Pee 
23 ize et ed od 

Sb tt 1,000 

Zo F833 94 5, 447 

Fos 444 



Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - N | A 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 
holders) Tame Ang OTHER epi Ta 

HMRE 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Estimated 

to realise 
£ 

e| 4S 947 
¢ J 

a ra) 

£ 

£ 

K 142 194 i4G2 144% 

£| 7$% 448 

£ 

“Fb TBI K SIG 943) 
£) ($4 004- 

£ 

(92 144 | 142 194 
£) 349 204 

£ 
Z448 4S 
LF5o0 voy Ci, 2k “SL 

L816 244) 
£ 

£ 

oO oO 

£] £896,249 
£ 
Eglowy < lov) 

£ 1¢ SIC BUGS 

Signature a) —— Date 19 heey Reo 1G. 



AGED CREDITORS as at 06/05/14 

AIC Name 
ADT ADT Fire & Securtty Plc “ 
ALD KIA MOTORS ~* 
ALEXAL Alex Alexander ~~ 
AMEXA Amex-Advertising “ 
ANC FEDEX UK LIMITED +, 
APOGEE Apogee Corporation Ltd ~ 
ARVAL Allstar Business Solutions Lidv 
ASSURE Assured Fire & Security 
AVAYA CIT Group (UK) Limited “ 
BARCLA Barclaycard Merchant Services ~ 
BARCLA Barclaycard Business-Max /Philip 
BASILD Basildon District Council - 
BES BES Ltd “ 
BIFFAW Biffa Waste Services Ltd V 
BIGYELL Big Yellow Self Storage Company w 
BIRMING Birmingham City Council ~ 
BKSB BKSB LTD” 
BOC BOC Ltd 
BOLSOV Bolsover District Council 
BOSS Boss Training Ltd -- 
BPEC BPEC - 
BRITISH British Gas Business (Electricity 
BRITISH Bntsh Gas Business _“” 
BSYLTD BSY LTD 
BT-8370 British Telecommunications plc” 
BUILDB BUILDBASE 
BULLDO Bulldog Publishing Limited - 
CAMDE London Borough of Camden - 
CARDIFF Cardiff Council “ 
CAVAGU CAVA SECURITY SERVICES 
CITY City and Guilds - 
CLARAN Claranet Ltd ’ 
CLEANF Dorian Cleaning Ltd - 
CLEANI Cleaning Angels . 
COLINRI Colin Richy 
CORONA Corona Energy - 
Cvs cvs 
DAVIDT David Tucker ~ 
DCETTR Focus Training (SW) Ltd T/A DCET 
DELAGE DE LAGE LANDEN 
DHL DHL INTERNATIONAL (UK) LTD ” 
DSGI Kelway UK Ltd , 
EON EON 
E ON- E ON UK PLC 
EAL EAL Limited ” 
EBS Environmental & Burlding Services 
EDGCLE EDG CLEANING LTD 
EQUIFA Equifax Ltd - 
F&MIND F & M Industral, 
FISHER Fisher Hargreaves Proctor Clients 
GARETH Gareth Roberts / 
GASSAF Gas Safe Corporation Ltd 
GERALD Gerald Stevens», 
GORDON Gordon Smith 
GRAHA Grahame O'Rourke 
HAYME Hay Meadow Farm 
HOWAR Howarth Timber & Building Supplies 
1ET The IET y 
ING ING Lease Ltd - 
INVIGHO W Thompson . 
INVIGII? Brin French 
INVIGH2 NJ Knight 
INVIGI14 Joy Pearce - 
INVIGH6 Anna leczfalvy 
INVIGI20 Billy Allen “ 
INVIGIL6 Calvin Cummins — “ 
ISLINGT London Borough of Ishington 
JEREMY Jeemy C Hoad 

Balance Current Period 1 Period2 Period 3 Older 
5,165 07 983 78 28307 = 1,314 53 99275 1,590 94 
426168 2,13084 2,13084 0 0 0 

1923 0 192 3 0 0 0 
12 0 0 9 8 12 

3,367 72 54599 = 2,145 63 676 I 0 0 
18,840 32 18,840 32 0 0 0 0 

668 91 668 91 0 0 0 0 
9327 9 150 6327 150 0 

2,023 33 2,023 33 0 0 0 0 
1,574 30 = 1,574 30 0 0 0 0 

0 -13,609 65 11,809 65 0 0 1,800 00 
10,031 33 0 51183 9,519 50 0 0 

364 89 0 21122 153 67 0 0 
94 45 40 56 53 89 0 0 0 

1,200 80 600 4 600 4 0 0 a 
9,000 00 0 0 9,000 00 0 0 

444 31 0 0 0 0 44431 
48 12 0 48 12 0 0 0 

8,345 04 0 20904 = 8,136.00 0 0 
- 138 0 0 138 0 0 

11,637 50 0 11,532 50 0 105 0 
1,873 $1 0 1,911.55 0 +32 34 57 
1,245 43 0 = 1,158 99 -467 9102 009 

3491 0 3491 0 0 0 
6,704 61 6,704 61 0 0 0 0 

69 72 0 69 72 0 0 0 
480 0 240 240 0 0 

92,653 60 0 4846 92,169 00 0 0 
7,875 00 0 0 7,875 00 0 0 

480 120 360 0 0 0 
28,504.00 7,62600 15,25100  3,24700 1,50000 880 

113.15 11315 0 0 0 0 
396 165 132 99 0 0 
200 0 100 100 0 0 

1675 337 133 8 0 0 0 
1,036 09 1,036 09 0 0 0 0 
2,183 73 0 = 2,183 73 0 0 0 

650 650 0 0 0 0 
6732 0 0 6732 0 0 

4,327 85 4,327 85 0 0 0 0 
2,570 85 1,19849 1,352 55 0 0 1981 

164 46 0 0 0 0 164 46 
153 32 153 32 0 0 0 0 

-6,677 60 0 -1,48299 -2,029 64 -1,601 06 -1,563 91 
5,052 00 24 4,524.00 504 i) 0 

- 114 0 114 0 0 0 
8.37000 6,79500 1,575 00 0 0 0 

358 179 179 0 0 0 
144 0 144 0 0 0 

743 12 0 0 0 -1,01040 1,753 52 
1,25000 1,250 00 0 0 0 0 
1,760 00 0 = 1,760 00 0 0 Q 
434 44 191 243 44 0 0 0 
32 57 32 57 0 0 0 0 

-79 96 0 5709 = «13705 0 0 
- 495 9 495 0 0 0 

75 96 0 0 0 75 96 0 
9,709 70 25675  5,35925 4,093 70 0 0 

35 25 35 25 0 0 0 0 
257 25 0 257 25 0 0 0 

105 105 0 0 0 0 
113 98 0 113 98 0 0 0 
556 58 0 556 58 0 0 0 

45 45 0 0 0 0 
225 225 0 0 0 0 
606 0 606 0 0 0 

26,647 00 83 0 26,564 90 9 9 
1,761.58 1,761 58 0 0 0 0



JOHNWA John Walker - 
LARKIN Lark Insurance Broking Group . 
LARRYE Larry Edwards-’ 
LCPREA LCP Real Estate Ltd 
LITTLEB Little Big Voice |: 
LOGICC Logic Certification LTD -* 
MARLO Marlow Air Conditioning Services vA 
MAXAM Max Mortimer - 
MAXMO Max Mortimer 
MICHAE Michael O'Brien - 
MJRAWL M J Rawhngson - 
NBREAL Friends Life Limuted -/ 
NETBEN NetBenefit / PEER / 
NETSTA Buro Business Supphes - 
NEWSW Newsweaver -- / 
NEWTO Edinburgh rie PHw L 
NEWWO NEW WORK TRUST CO LTD 
NORTHT North Tyneside Council 
NORTHU Northumberland Estates Ltd 
PAULAG Paul Agnew” 
PAULDE Paul Dexter ” 
PAULEN Paul Enfield 
PETERC Peter Catchpole 7 
PHOENI Phoenix Corporate Communications JS 
PHSGRO PHS Group . 
PITNEYB Purchase Power ~ 
PLANIA PHILIP LANIADO ~” 
PLUMBA Plumbase Ltd 
PREMIE Premier Cleaning Service (Northem) / 
PRINTEC Printech LTD / . 
PTS The BSS Group PLC - 
QMI QMI Europe Ltd v 
REDWO Timico Limited -’ , 
REGENT Regent Academy 
REXELS Rexel Senate Limited 
RMBOY RM Boyce “ 
ROCHDA Rochdale MBC 
ROSSHA Ross Haupt 
ROYAL Royal Mai! Group Pic 
SAMLA Samantha Lawler ~ 
SCREWF Trade UK Account “ 
SE- Mel Smith -” 
SE- Steven Paul Davis - 
SE- Paul Parker 
SE- Rodney Purkiss 
SECURIT Security Group Distribution Ltd ~ 
SELBYDI Selby District Council - 
SEVERN Severn Trent Water Ltd » 
SITA SITA UK Limited -“ 
SOLCOM Solcomm Ltd 
SPEEDA Speedy Asset Services Ltd 
STARNE Starnevesse Ltd 
STEVEP Steve Palmer / 
TAMART Tamar Trading Company Ltd 
TEXTAN TextAnywhere Limited ¢ 
TFL Transport For London / 

TOMMY Tommy Crookston . 
TORRID Torndge District Council ~~ 
TVF TVF (UK) Limited - 
TYNETE Tyne Tees Locks ~ 
UCS Ultrashine cleaning services - 
UNITED United Ululities 
UNTOLD Untoldmedia.Com 
VINEPR Workman Clt CWCC re Houston Ind — 

VIRIDOR Viridor Waste Management Ltd - 
WATERF Edgar's Water 
WELSH Dwr Cymru Cyf 
WESTLO West Lothian Council - 

WIRRAL WIRRAL BOROUGH COUNCIL - 
ZENITHO ZenOffice Limited 

Totals’ 

432 432 0 0 0 0 
16,03902  -659 22 0 0 0 16,698 24 

95187 951.87 0 0 0 0 
4,050 00 0 0 4,050 00 0 0 
2,933 31 0 97777 1,955.54 0 0 
2,653 12 1,135 38 568 = 709.74 0 240 

478 8 0 4788 0 0 0 
223 223 0 0 0 0 

75185 751 85 0 0 0 0 
38 25 58 25 0 0 0 0 
540 180 180 180 0 0 

34115 $1558 = 174.43 0 0 0 
3,901 07 0 1,17276 1,172.76 96 1,54595 

41 52 0 0 4152 0 0 
- 450 0 450 0 0 0 
2237 0 2237 0 0 0 

- 3,73302 2,82000 91302 0 0 0 
_ 10,724 50 0 10,724.50 0 0 0 

-237 31 0 -23731 0 0 0 
467 334 133 0 0 0 

99 99 0 0 0 0 
678 678 8 0 0 0 

748 6 5926 156 0 0 0 
200 02 0 80.02 120 0 0 
594 65 0 59465 0 0 0 

2,507 20 2.507 20 0 0 0 0 
15,000 00 15,000 00 0 0 0 0 

- 20,44981 2,788 94 6,22913 5,092 41 2,89031 3,449 02 
513 72 0 23686 ©=—-256 86 0 0 

1,340 00 0 0 1,340.00 0 0 
. 156927 0 15425 1,036 67 0 37835 

406 8 306 100 8 0 0 0 
12,674 88 1,42332 5,802 85 0 -258 5,706 71 

. 14254 0 = 14254 0 0 0 
784677 25901 3,53157 3,18139 48746 38734 
2,400 00 0 2,400 00 0 0 0 
9,837 00 0 0 9,837 00 0 0 

5125 0 5125 0 0 0 
w 391901 123794 2,781 07 -100 0 0 

. 972 972 0 0 0 0 
426.17 0 33884 8733 0 0 

- 375 0 375 0 0 0 
74625 74625 0 0 0 0 

225 225 0 0 0 0 
- 14375 14375 0 0 0 0 

_ 324 324 0 0 0 0 
10,197 00 0 0 10,197 00 0 0 

69339 39683 29656 0 0 0 
. 48923 27071 21852 0 0 0 

> 6,730 00 0 -3,72710 10,457 10 0 0 
258 132 126 0 0 0 

- 7,800 00 0 7,800 00 0 0 0 
- 65338 65338 0 0 0 0 
~ 204 0 0 0 0 204 
21778 = 123.84 93 94 0 0 0 

148 18 36 -70 “127 5 
897 0 897 0 0 0 

3,519 00 0 0 3,51900 0 0 
549 0-183 05 1566 0 20935 

1296 0 1296 0 0 0 
78 0 78 0 0 0 

1,652 94 25:12 0 1,627 82 0 0 
600 600 0 0 0 0 

-1,035 03 0 0 0 0 -1,035 03 
123 32 6152 618 0 0 0 
771 84 0 744 604 8 0 9264 
11712712 0 0 0 0 

5,978 66 5,546 02 0 43264 0 0 
7,308 00 0 0 7,308 00 0 0 
509671 1,10889 3,963 58 24 24 0 0 

464,816 11 87,503 51 115.091 71 226,182 46 327330 32,765.13 



ccese, suapsed 
uojsButary | PUL 
enesee HV? 
78 jUaUedag" 

teecee peoy 
“VAS-NO-GN3HLNOS" 
QvOu 

TOLSIY 
Lb 

““axe 
sta" 

““DBOH 
PIOLISAMA 

2 
““SUuapJseD 

PAOJLUOIG 
pL" 

wWeY,g 
‘Oe 

161Au],, 
““SUILULUND 

UIAEO“OWOIANI 

ene ualig,.O 
e
e
Y
y
o
I
W
“
O
T
S
V
H
O
I
N
 

; 
“
i
n
e
 

s2n" 
‘“Gaysayouew 

— Aa|ssopy"" 
- 

“
“
K
B
O
Y
 
AaNselid* 

“
r
e
l
 

x
o
g
 

O
d
"
 

"
"
S
N
U
D
D
 

BdIAIAS 
JLWO}SND“ 

7
 
-
 
i
 

. 
a
 

- 
o
e
 

SgGt 
i 1008'eeE1 

902 10'296012 

FN“ ZLIDIANI 

44g, Ssolg 
Zz 400(4"" 
pr] 

Buiuresy 
ssog''ssog 

ore 

ren 

“
“
O
u
d
 

6IN“ 

Weanwgoud |
 

ZS0 OOBO""44O 

MuWAD 
MQ" LWMHSTAM 

1622 020°LANYNOS"“PIT 

Ne S“SNONIWES 
901€ 

80S 
80Z0 

“
1
 

BIND" 
. 

““UUBUM" 
““9soi9 

u
a
g
e
g
 

1“ 

~ 
"" 

“pakoiduia 
yjas"'sspyng 

Aaupoy'43NGOU-aS- 

eayMAUYIXEL“MANVLXEL 

se3seYyoURW'“'sjabuy 

saysayoueyy'““uosdiwou) 
““UUIND)-A-Pa0d"* 
“
U
n
 
S
U
A
 

SUBARIS 
PIBIIH"“G1VHAO 

“
O
a
D
p
 
169" 

““uprayous" 

‘gg 
ysodejoa|as“ 

TL 
Py O08oTioaNiG 

RISE" UNddoy yn EPBILXLAMaHOS 

“
8
2
 

OLHY" 
“““’xassns 

ysayy 
 AajmMeso‘* 

see 
{
I
H
 
p
u
n
o
g
'
 

““"DeOY 
IIH 

S
4
a
u
s
n
 

““"Jausog 
Y
o
n
 

Lovvesrrye'sowrel"pyy 
edoing |WO"'IWO 

PLS LZSLO'SSP 

JalWwaig“QUaIWaYd 

BIA-JadNS-UO}SaM\ 
“
A
L
O
 

AAT 

“
“
“
K
e
m
u
e
d
 

pOE- 
LOE" 



7 
9
9
H
)
 

XOB 
Od" 

UOpUIMs 
000/61 

P0280"""pr] 
suonniog ssauisng 

JeISITy"“TWAUY 

Nd9 
BLAS" 

S
K
M
O
d
"
'
 

“
s
g
o
j
p
i
u
e
y
y
"
 

‘Bunbuely* 

‘ueyoojed |“ 

PBBEOEr 
Z OZ0"“eLWIeY e

suapsey 
suapunoy 

pz" 

‘s0y9IJ09""4axON| 
—_g HOOIE| 

“ pOOOSBESLL 
006cezé6eL“Guures, 
“8 SUIUSPIOIXO 
BL LO'OURID 

10'""G.LT YoajUd""HOAINIHd 

C09 SP80'L2Z0 
809 SPRO'““sseUIsNg 

206 0z80""*“PariLU 

frewn) xasa|pplyy" 
o
e
 

“CO 
MOISUNOH 

PEOY 
SEMA 

YINOS 
JID 

BBL 
- BLL" 

7 
- 

“
8
g
 

XOg 
Od" 

G1 
O19) TWNOLLWNYZLNI 

THO" 
THO 

feces 

Teesee 

ecnees ods 
ZLGS 256 LL 10'.101Suq ‘pAo|PUET, “17 
8wWA7-J8pUl)-aAseOMen 

ALVIS] 
ONILSV3 

SSNOHMYYd" 
SLIM 

1N xaqas“ONV 

00h PSELO' 

PTT a1eI83 
eH 

dOT 
A TWaudO1 

X
X
x
6
 

P 1a" 
“‘yoyoR 

ee O
M
E
"
 

*Deou ii OU0NS™ 
suoHeoIUNWWODaIE! 
USNUA"OZE8-LA 

“SUL 
8bHa" 

““oyebueg" 
2
0
g
 

aBpug 
unos" 

“
“
8
5
n
0
H
 

spiaeg 
1S" 

W
U
 
s
n
u
s
a
s
y
*
 

IDUNDD 
UBIO) 

ISEM“OTLSIM 

ferry 

~ 2869429081 

SrZLO‘PIsysUeLU}oUNDD 
JoUIsIG 

JeAOSjOg“Y3AOS104 

S9E OF9 ZOZLO'SHIOM 
LOL 929 202 L

0
'
"
"
“
P
a
r
m
U
i
r
y
 

e1eUas 
[axe 

NISTAXaY 

4
7
4
0
 

OMIN"! 

“
e
“
o
p
U
o
T
"
 

aoeid 
uBnoJoquey 

oz" 

“
p
y
 
assanoweS“FAINYVLS 

ssees 

““Ng9 
LPHO" 

mserpaniaA 
“ peauueMsig’ 

« ‘ON 
XOE 

Oda" 
*““uo09ag 

sayey 
ssouisng 

00Lb 
999 

1510'Z8r 
Zhe 

002 
OU Indsoy"""JIONNOO 

We YUBUILUIG 

$0 YBNoJog 

esas uopuo7"" 